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L.D. 2160 

(Filing No. s- 727) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 
14 841, L.D. 2160, "Resolve, to Study Thr~ats to Maine Lakes" 

16 Amend the amendment in the first indented paragraph after 
the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 17 in amendment) by 

18 striking out the following: "emergency clause" and inserting in 
its place the following: 'statement of fact' 

20 
Further amend the amendment by striking out a!l of section 9 

22 and inserting in its place the following: 

24 'Sec. 9. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 

26 this resolve. 

28 

30 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. 
DEPARTMENT OF 

32 
Lake Environmental Protection 

34 Fund 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

52 

54 

All Other 

Provides for a deappro­
priation of available funds. 

LEGISLATURE 

Commission on Maine Lakes 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for the per 
diem, travel and related 
expenses of the Commission on 
Maine Lakes. These funds may 
not lapse and must be carried 
forward to June 30, 1991. 

Page l-LR2825(4) 

1989-90 

($1,405) 

$605 
80C 

1990-91 

($7,925) 

$3,025 
4,900 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITIEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 841. 
L.D. 2160 

LEGISLATURE 
TOTAL $1.405 $7,925 

4 Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the 
preamble, this resolve takes effect when approved. ' 

6 
Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 

8 fiscal note and inserting in its place the following: 

10 'FISCAL NOTE 

12 This resolve will result in a deappropriation from the Lake 
Environmental Protection Fund and -an appropriation to the 

14 Legislature to fund the expected expenses of the Commission on 
Maine Lakes.' 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment funds the Commission on Maine Lakes through 
the Lake Environmental Protection Fund. 

(Senator PEARsod.); , ',« ',/." ; 
SPONSORED BY: jll ~jJ;.:' f « 

7 ' 
COUNTY: Penobscot 

Reproduced and D' , 
(4/13/90) lstnbuted Pu~suant to Senate Rule 

(Filmg No, S-727) 12. 
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