

	L	.D. 2160	
2	(F:	iling No. S- 7	27)
4		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	27
6	STATE OF MAINE	•	
0	STATE OF MAILE		
8	114TH LEGISLATUR	RE	
10	SECOND REGULAR SES		
12			111 ha 0 D
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " <sup>A</sup> " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. 841, L.D. 2160, "Resolve, to Study Thrēats to Maine Lakes"		
16	Amend the amendment in the first indented paragraph aft the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 17 in amendment)		
18	striking out the following: "emergency clause" and inserting i its place the following: 'statement of fact'		-
20	-		E nombiou O
22	Further amend the amendment by strik and inserting in its place the following:	ing out all o	r section 9
24	'Sec. 9. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of		-
26	this resolve.		,
28		1989- <b>9</b> 0	1990-91
28 30	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF	1989- <b>90</b>	1990-91
-	DEPARTMENT OF	1989- <del>90</del>	1990-91
30		1989- <del>90</del>	1990-91
30 32	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection	<b>1989-90</b> (\$1,405)	<b>1990-91</b> ( <b>\$</b> 7,925)
30 32 34	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro-		
30 32 34 36	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds.		
30 32 34 36 38	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds. LEGISLATURE		
<ul> <li>30</li> <li>32</li> <li>34</li> <li>36</li> <li>38</li> <li>40</li> </ul>	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds.		
<ul> <li>30</li> <li>32</li> <li>34</li> <li>36</li> <li>38</li> <li>40</li> <li>42</li> </ul>	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds. LEGISLATURE		
<ul> <li>30</li> <li>32</li> <li>34</li> <li>36</li> <li>38</li> <li>40</li> <li>42</li> <li>44</li> <li>46</li> </ul>	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds. LEGISLATURE Commission on Maine Lakes Personal Services All Other	(\$1,405) \$605	(\$7,925) \$3,025
<ul> <li>30</li> <li>32</li> <li>34</li> <li>36</li> <li>38</li> <li>40</li> <li>42</li> <li>44</li> </ul>	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds. LEGISLATURE Commission on Maine Lakes Personal Services	(\$1,405) \$605	(\$7,925) \$3,025
<ul> <li>30</li> <li>32</li> <li>34</li> <li>36</li> <li>38</li> <li>40</li> <li>42</li> <li>44</li> <li>46</li> </ul>	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds. LEGISLATURE Commission on Maine Lakes Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the per diem, travel and related expenses of the Commission on	(\$1,405) \$605	(\$7,925) \$3,025
<ul> <li>30</li> <li>32</li> <li>34</li> <li>36</li> <li>38</li> <li>40</li> <li>42</li> <li>44</li> <li>46</li> <li>48</li> </ul>	DEPARTMENT OF Lake Environmental Protection Fund All Other Provides for a deappro- priation of available funds. LEGISLATURE Commission on Maine Lakes Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the per diem, travel and related	(\$1,405) \$605	(\$7,925) \$3,025

8.05 S

	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 841, L.D. 2160
2	LEGISLATURE TOTAL \$1,405 \$7,925
<b>4</b> 6	<b>Emergency clause.</b> In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this resolve takes effect when approved.'
8	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the fiscal note and inserting in its place the following:
10	'FISCAL NOTE
12	This resolve will result in a deappropriation from the Lake Environmental Protection Fund and an appropriation to the
14	Legislature to fund the expected expenses of the Commission on Maine Lakes.'
16	
18	STATEMENT OF FACT
20	This amendment funds the Commission on Maine Lakes through the Lake Environmental Protection Fund.
22	
24	х.
26	(Senator PEARSON)
28	COUNTY: Penobscot
30	

ن مرب مرب

> Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (4/13/90) (Filing No. S-727)

÷